

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Kenya Medical Practitioners and Dentists Council ("Council" of "KMPDC") is a body corporate established under Section 3 of the Medical Practitioners and Dentists Act (CAP 253 Laws of Kenya) with the mandate to regulate the training and practice of medicine, dentistry and community oral health within the Republic of Kenya. The Council is also mandated by CAP 253 to regulate all health facilities within the country.

KMPDC invites sealed tenders from eligible and competent candidates for the following;

]	<b>Fender Number</b>	Tender Name
KMPDC/	ITT/ICT/02/2023-2024	Supply and Installation of Microsoft 365 License

Interested eligible Firms may obtain the tender document from the office of the Supply Chain Management Department, on 2nd Floor at the KMPDC Complex along Woodlands Road during normal working hours (8.00AM- 5.00PM) from Monday to Friday. The documents can be downloaded free of charge from <u>www.kmpdc.go.ke</u>.

Completed tender documents are to be enclosed in **plain sealed envelopes** marked with the **Tender Name Reference Number** and deposited in the Tender Box on Ground Floor at the KMPDC Complex, along Woodlands Road off Lenana Road; addressed to:

## Chief Executive Officer Kenya Medical Practitioners & Dentists Council P.O. Box 44839-00100, Nairobi, Kenya

so as to be received on or before Tuesday, 25<sup>th</sup> June 2024 at 10:00am.

Applications will be opened immediately thereafter, in the presence of candidates or their representatives who choose to attend the opening meeting, at the Tribunal Centre on 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor.

Chief Executive Officer Kenya Medical Practitioners & Dentists Council